7 GALLON TANK ATTACHMENT

PART NO. P10031 - SG36 & SG42 INDEPENDENT SPRAYER

PART NO. A10033 - SG36 & SG42 SUPPLEMENTAL SPRAYER
PART NO. P10030-1 - SG46 & SG52 INDEPENDENT SPRAYER
PART NO. P10032 - SG46 & SG52 SUPPLEMENTAL SPRAYER

SGATT-005 Rev. 3

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER TITLE

4 2 |S51242 BULKHEAD FITTING, TANK
34 | 1 |S52029 BARB, 3/4 MPT x 3/4 BARB 90

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4 2 |S51242 BULKHEAD FITTING, TANK
21 | 1 |R21-113 SG ANTI VORTEX PLATE

Quantities in the parts list on each page are total per complete assembly. Please note the quantities used in each view.




5G46/52 SG36/42
PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
15 | 4 | HFSSC-31375 HEX BOLT, 5/16 X 3/4

W22-207 SG36/42 7-GAL SYM MOUNT

29 1

W22-183 SG46/52 7-GAL SYM MOUNT




STEELGREEN

M A NUFACTURING

SG36/42 LEFT INDEPENDENT\DOUBLE BOOM

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
5 1 552041 90 ELBOW, 3/4 MNPT X 3/4 FNPT
6 1 S51270 SPRAY FILTER
7 1 552028 ELBOW, 3/4 X 1/2 BARB
23 | 2 S52064 3/4 X 1/2 REDUCER
27 | 1 S34DZ0 BALL VALVE, 1/2"
28 | 1 |S52051 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/4 X 1/2




MANUFACTURING

SG46/52 LEFT INDEPENDENT\DOUBLE BOOM

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
5 1 |S52041 90 ELBOW, 3/4 MNPT X 3/4 FNPT
6 1 S51270 SPRAY FILTER
7 1 |S52028 ELBOW, 3/4 X 1/2 BARB
23 | 2 S52064 3/4 X 1/2 REDUCER
27 | 1 |S34Dz0 BALL VALVE, 1/2"
28 | 1 |S52051 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/4 X 1/2




PARTS LIST

PART
ITEM |QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
8 | 2 |S52041 90 ELBOW, 3/4 MNPT X 3/4 FNPT
9 | 2 |S52051 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/4 X 1/2
11 | 1 |S52025 ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 BARB
12 | 2 |S34DZ0 BALL VALVE, 1/2"




MANUFACTURING

SG46/52 LEFT SUPPLEMENTAL

@\ G @

\

SG46/52 RIGHT SUPPLEMENTAL

(o)
@
/ /’

PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM |QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
8 | 2 |S52041 90 ELBOW, 3/4 MNPT X 3/4 FNPT
9 | 2 |S52051 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/4 X 1/2
11 | 1 |S52025 ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 BARB
12 | 2 |S34DZ0 BALL VALVE, 1/2"




SG36\42 LEFT

SG36\42 RIGHT

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

11 | 4 |CB-5161SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 5/16-18 x 1
32 | 4 |SSNC-516 5/16" NUT, NYLOCK
33 | 4 |[FWSS-516 FLAT WASHER, 5/16




SG46\52 LEFT

SG46\52 RIGHT

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
30 | 4 |CB-5161SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 5/16-18 x 1
31 | 4 |SSNC-516 5/16" NUT, NYLOCK
32 | 4 |[FWSS-516 FLAT WASHER, 5/16




RIGHT SIDE ATTACHMENT

LEFT SIDE ATTACHMENT

PARTS LIST ./‘
QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION @ l

554000 PUMP, SHURFLO

SSNNC-14 NYLOCK, SS - 1/4-20

DD

BSCS-14114 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4"




A INLET PORT

A SUCTION PORT

A sUCTION PORT

SG52

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3 | 2 |S54103 PUMP FITTING, BARB, ELBOW, 1/2 X 1/2
17 | 4 M$4 HOSE CLAMP, 3/8

A INLET PORT

10



ITEM QTY| PART NUMBER

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

27

R22-200

SAFETY SHIELD, 7-GAL. SG46/52

HFNCS-14S

HEX FLANGE NUT, 1/4

53

QD=

HFSSC-145

HEX FLANGE BOLT, SS - 1/4-20 x 1/2

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
29 | 1 |R22-209 SAFETY SHIELD, 7-GAL. SG36/42
30 | 4 HFNCS-14S HEX FLANGE NUT, 1/4
48 | 8 |HFSSC-145 HEX FLANGE BOLT, SS - 1/4-20 x 1/2

PARTS LIST

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

554120

HEAT SINK, SPRAY PUMP

11



PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
9 | 1 |S52000 TEE, PIPE, 3/4 WITH GAUGE PORT
21 | 2 |S52064 3/4 X 1/2 REDUCER
22 | 1 |S52013 1/2 MNPT X 1/2 HOSE BARB
23 | 1 |S52040 1/2" 90° Street Elbow
24 | 1 |S52050 1/2X1/4
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
17 | 1 S53019 HOSE,COIL
18 | 1 |S51260 HANDLE, SPRAY
20 | 1 |S51261 NOZZLE, SPRAY

PARTS LIST

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

551283

VALVE, THROTTLING

12



DOUBLE BOOM

SG46/52 SUPPLEMENTAL
PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM QTY|  \UMBER DESCRIPTION
8 | 2 |S52041 90 ELBOW, 3/4 MNPT X 3/4 FNPT
9 | 2 /S52051 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/4 X 1/2
10 | 1 |S52013 1/2 MNPT X 1/2 HOSE BARB
12 | 2 |s34DZ0 BALL VALVE, 1/2"

PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM|QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
15 1 |S52025 1/2 MPT X 1/2 BARB
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY NSQFETER DESCRIPTION
8 | 2 552041 90 ELBOW, 3/4 MNPT X 3/4 ENPT
9 | 2 552051 BUSHING, PIPE, 3/4 X 12
11 | 2 1552025 ELBOW, 1/2 MPT X 1/2 BARB
12 | 2 $34DZ0 |BALL VALVE, 1/2"

SG36/42 SUPPLEMENTAL

13



